such as annexure P.1 and P.2 both dated 27.02.1998 

and annexure P.10 dated 24.02.1998 to support his 

contention that on 24.02.1998 itself the change in 

the management was brought to the notice of the 

informant with an intimation that  a liability of 

Rs.23,00,000/- (rupees twenty three lacs) has been 

transferred to the new management which they shall 

pay  and  thereafter,  on  27.02.1998  the  informant 

received  payment  from  the  appellants  as  well  as 

accepted  the  post-dated  cheques  on  27.02.1998 

itself.  On that basis it has been contended that